RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2018-163

Council Meeting Date: 06-25-2018 Date Adopted: 06-25-2018

TITLE: SALARY RESOLUTION

Councilperson Kapner_submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by
Councilperson _Geoffroy.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough

of New Providence, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The proper officers of the Borough of New Providence be and they are hereby
directed to draw the necessary vouchers and pay the same to the part-time
seasonal employees of the Community Activities Department, based upon the rates
as listed herein:

Part-Time Employee Position Rate/Hour

INSTRUCTORS: July 1, 2018 to September 8, 2018

Czech Michael Adult/Youth $45.00
Fee (Batista) Shirley Adult $40.00
Giordano Cynthia Adult $40.00
Lee Howard Adult/Youth $40.00
Levy Megan Adult (sub) $40.00
Owarish-Gross Francoise Adult (sub) $40.00
Parenti Judy Adult $40.00
Sukiennik Donna Adult $40.00

SWIM INSTRUCTORS (June 26 to August 3, 2018)

Haas Julia Swim Instructor $10.00
Gertie Julia Swim Instructor $10.00



Kovacs
Midwinter
Neidich
Regan

Kowalewski
Suske

Neidich

Fama

Manager

TENNIS COURT ATTENDANTS (May 2018 to Sept 2018)

Jonny Court Attendant
Daniel Court Attendant
Ethan Court Attendant
Brendan Court Attendant

PLAYGROUND CAMP (June 26 to August 3, 2018)

Sarah Counselor
Nina Counselor

TEEN CAMP (June 26 to Auqust 3, 2018)

Zack Counselor

SUMMER STEAM ACADEMY (June 26 to July 20, 2018)

David STEAM Administrator

CAMP LINCOLN (June 26 to August 3, 2018)

Gabby Counselor

APPROVED, this 25" day of June, 2018.

$10.00
$9.50
$9.00
$9.50

$9.50
$9.00

$9.50

$30.00

$10.00



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

GENNARO

GEOFFROY

KAPNER

MADDEN

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

MORGAN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 25" day of June, 2018.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




